
Bethel (IN) (5-11, 3-7 CL) -vs- Goshen (IN) (1-20, 0-10 CL)
3/13/2026 at Goshen, IN (Sarge Yoder Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: James Paden (2-4)
Loss: Kenny Ayala (0-1)
HBP: James Paden
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Fairly Bundled Up First: Also Looks Cold 
Start: 5:30 PM   Time: 2:25   Weather: 47 cloudy W30G43 wc38
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bethel (IN) 3 1 0 1 5 3 2 15 18 0
Goshen (IN) 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 5 8 2

Bethel (IN) 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Adam Walters cf 6 0 0 0 0 4 0
Elijah Gaines 2b 5 3 3 1 0 1 1
Jesse Stout ss 5 3 4 1 0 1 0
Jordan Landkrohn 3b 4 4 3 4 1 0 0
Anthony Cimini dh 4 1 1 1 1 2 0
Trey Delp rf 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
Andrew Dillon lf 5 1 3 1 0 0 4
Matteo Falsetti-Nadeau c 2 0 1 1 3 1 2
    Hudson Francis pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Nunley 1b 5 1 1 1 0 2 3
James Paden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 15 18 12 6 11 10

2B: Elijah Gaines (1)
3B: Jesse Stout (1); Jordan Landkrohn (2)
DP: 2

Goshen (IN) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Troy Griffin cf 3 2 1 0 1 2 0
Fernando Marte Santana lf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
    Nathaniel Muriel pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AJ Carrasquillo 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Aidan Calvey dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Nathan Pinedo 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jackson Whittington ss 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
Joel Berkholz rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
Barron Welsh 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Steven Lopez c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Tyers ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kenny Ayala p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Pearson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zak Henrich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robby Dillard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 8 4 3 8 5

2B: Fernando Marte Santana (1)
SF: Jackson Whittington (1)
HBP: Nathan Pinedo (1)
E: Nathan Pinedo (1); Jackson Whittington (1)

Bethel (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
James Paden (W, 2-4) 7.0 8 5 5 3 8 3 0 1 0 26 31 6 5 108
Totals 8 5 5 3 8 3 0 1 0 26 31 6 5 108

Goshen (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kenny Ayala (L, 0-1) 2.0 6 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 12 16 2 3 60
Dylan Pearson 3.0 7 6 5 2 6 2 0 0 0 17 19 1 2 79
Zak Henrich 1.0 3 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 27
Robby Dillard 1.0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 18
Totals 18 15 12 6 11 4 0 0 0 40 46 3 6 184



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bethel (IN) - Top of 1st BUI GOC
Adam Walters grounded out to p (1-2 FKB). 0 0
Elijah Gaines struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 0 0
Jesse Stout singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
Jesse Stout advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Jordan Landkrohn walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 0 0
Anthony Cimini singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 BBK); Jordan Landkrohn advanced to second; Jesse
Stout scored. 1 0
Trey Delp singled down the rf line, RBI (0-2 KK); Anthony Cimini advanced to third; Jordan Landkrohn
scored. 2 0
Andrew Dillon singled to pitcher, RBI (0-1 F); Trey Delp advanced to second; Anthony Cimini scored. 3 0
Matteo Falsetti-Nadeau walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Andrew Dillon advanced to second; Trey Delp advanced to
third. 3 0
Jack Nunley flied out to rf down the rf line (1-0 B). 3 0

Goshen (IN) - Bottom of 1st BUI GOC
Troy Griffin walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Fernando Marte Santana singled down the lf line (1-0 B); Troy Griffin advanced to third. 3 0
AJ Carrasquillo singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Fernando Marte Santana advanced to second; Troy
Griffin scored. 3 1
Aidan Calvey walked (3-2 FBBBSB); AJ Carrasquillo advanced to second; Fernando Marte Santana advanced
to third. 3 1
Nathan Pinedo struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 3 1
Jackson Whittington flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Fernando Marte Santana scored. 3 2
Aidan Calvey advanced to second; AJ Carrasquillo advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
Joel Berkholz struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 3 2

Bethel (IN) - Top of 2nd BUI GOC
Adam Walters grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 2
Elijah Gaines singled to left field (2-2 BBFK). 3 2
Jesse Stout singled through the left side (1-2 KFB); Elijah Gaines advanced to second. 3 2
Jordan Landkrohn flied out to cf (1-1 KB); Jesse Stout advanced to second; Elijah Gaines advanced to third. 3 2
Anthony Cimini walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 2
Trey Delp walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Anthony Cimini advanced to second; Jesse Stout advanced to third;
Elijah Gaines scored. 4 2
Andrew Dillon reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-0 B); Trey Delp out at second 2b to ss. 4 2

Goshen (IN) - Bottom of 2nd BUI GOC
Barron Welsh lined out to lf (1-2 BKS). 4 2
Steven Lopez grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 2
Troy Griffin struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 4 2

Bethel (IN) - Top of 3rd BUI GOC
Dylan Pearson to p for Kenny Ayala. 4 2
Matteo Falsetti-Nadeau walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 2
Hudson Francis pinch ran for Matteo Falsetti-Nadeau. 4 2
Jack Nunley struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 4 2
Adam Walters struck out looking (2-2 FKBBK). 4 2
Elijah Gaines reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Hudson Francis out at second 2b to ss. 4 2

Goshen (IN) - Bottom of 3rd BUI GOC
Matteo Falsetti-Nadeau to c for Hudson Francis. 4 2
Fernando Marte Santana singled down the rf line (2-1 FBB). 4 2
AJ Carrasquillo flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 4 2
Aidan Calvey struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 4 2



Nathan Pinedo hit by pitch (1-0 H); Fernando Marte Santana advanced to second. 4 2
Nathan Pinedo advanced to second; Fernando Marte Santana advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 2
Jackson Whittington struck out swinging (2-2 BSSFBFS). 4 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethel (IN) - Top of 4th BUI GOC
Jesse Stout struck out swinging (0-2 KSFFS). 4 2
Jordan Landkrohn singled up the middle (1-2 BKF). 4 2
Jordan Landkrohn advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 2
Anthony Cimini grounded out to p (1-2 FBSF). 4 2
Trey Delp reached first on a throwing error by 2b (0-0); Jordan Landkrohn advanced to third, scored on the
error, unearned. 5 2
Andrew Dillon lined out to ss (0-2 KK). 5 2

Goshen (IN) - Bottom of 4th BUI GOC
Joel Berkholz grounded out to 2b (2-1 SBB). 5 2
Barron Welsh struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FBBKS). 5 2
Steven Lopez grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFSBFB). 5 2

Bethel (IN) - Top of 5th BUI GOC
Matteo Falsetti-Nadeau walked (3-2 BBKBSB). 5 2
Hudson Francis pinch ran for Matteo Falsetti-Nadeau. 5 2
Jack Nunley singled down the rf line (1-2 BKFFF); Hudson Francis advanced to third. 5 2
Adam Walters struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 5 2
Elijah Gaines singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Jack Nunley advanced to second; Hudson Francis scored. 6 2
Jesse Stout singled to right field (3-2 BBBKK); Elijah Gaines advanced to second; Jack Nunley advanced to
third. 6 2
Jordan Landkrohn tripled to right center, 3 RBI (1-2 KKB); Jesse Stout scored; Elijah Gaines scored; Jack
Nunley scored. 9 2
Jordan Landkrohn scored on a wild pitch. 10 2
Anthony Cimini struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 10 2
Trey Delp singled through the left side (1-0 B). 10 2
Andrew Dillon singled down the lf line (0-0); Trey Delp advanced to second. 10 2
Matteo Falsetti-Nadeau to c for Hudson Francis. 10 2
Matteo Falsetti-Nadeau struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSFFS). 10 2

Goshen (IN) - Bottom of 5th BUI GOC
Troy Griffin struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 10 2
Fernando Marte Santana popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 10 2
AJ Carrasquillo grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 10 2

Bethel (IN) - Top of 6th BUI GOC
Zak Henrich to p for Dylan Pearson. 10 2
Jack Nunley struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 10 2
Adam Walters struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 10 2
Elijah Gaines doubled to right center (1-1 BK). 10 2
Jesse Stout tripled down the rf line, RBI (1-1 KB); Elijah Gaines scored. 11 2
Jordan Landkrohn tripled to right center, RBI (1-2 SSB); Jesse Stout scored. 12 2
Jordan Landkrohn scored on a wild pitch. 13 2
Anthony Cimini struck out looking (1-2 KBFFK). 13 2

Goshen (IN) - Bottom of 6th BUI GOC
Aidan Calvey singled to center field (1-0 B). 13 2
Nathan Pinedo struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 13 2
Jackson Whittington walked (3-0 BBBB); Aidan Calvey advanced to second. 13 2
Joel Berkholz singled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Jackson Whittington advanced to second; Aidan Calvey
scored. 13 3



Barron Welsh singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 BKF); Joel Berkholz advanced to third; Jackson
Whittington scored. 13 4
Owen Tyers pinch hit for Steven Lopez. 13 4
Owen Tyers grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Barron Welsh out on the play. 13 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethel (IN) - Top of 7th BUI GOC
Steven Lopez to c for Owen Tyers. 13 4
Robby Dillard to p for Zak Henrich. 13 4
Trey Delp reached first on a fielding error by ss (2-1 FBB). 13 4
Andrew Dillon singled down the lf line (0-0); Trey Delp advanced to second. 13 4
Matteo Falsetti-Nadeau singled to left center, RBI, out at second lf to 3b to 2b (2-2 BBSK); Andrew Dillon
advanced to third; Trey Delp scored, unearned. 14 4
Jack Nunley grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-0); Andrew Dillon scored, unearned. 15 4
Adam Walters struck out swinging (3-2 SFBFBBS). 15 4

Goshen (IN) - Bottom of 7th BUI GOC
Troy Griffin singled through the right side (0-0). 15 4
Fernando Marte Santana doubled down the lf line (3-1 BBFB); Troy Griffin advanced to third. 15 4
Nathaniel Muriel pinch ran for Fernando Marte Santana. 15 4
AJ Carrasquillo lined into double play ss to 2b (3-1 BBFB); Nathaniel Muriel out on the play. 15 4
Troy Griffin scored on a wild pitch. 15 5
Aidan Calvey flied out to cf (2-2 KBBK). 15 5


